CITIES
Ainsworth City
Ainsworth Ag Land
Brighton City
Brighton Ag Land
Coppock City
Coppock Ag Land
Crawfordsville City
Crawfordsville Ag Land
Kalona City
Kalona Ag Land
Kalona City - TIF
Keota City
Riverside City
Riverside Ag Land
Washington City
Washington Ag Land
Washington City - TIF
Wellman City
Wellman Ag Land
Wellman City - TIF
West Chester City
West Chester Ag Land

TOWNSHIPS
Brighton

Washington Comm
Cedar

Mid-Prairie Comm

Washington Comm/Kal-Well

Washington Comm/Wash
Clay

Fairfield Comm

Pekin Comm

Washington Comm
Crawford

Highland Comm

WACO Comm

Winfield-Mt Union Comm
Dutch Creek

Keota Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm

Washington Comm
English River

Highland Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm
Franklin

Mid-Prairie Comm

Washington Comm
Highland

Highland Comm

Washington Comm
lowa

Highland Comm
Jackson

Highland Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm

Washington Comm
Lime Creek

Keota Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm
Marion

WACO Comm/Wayland

Washington Comm/Wash
Oregon

Highland Comm

WACO Comm

Washington Comm
Seventy-Six

Keota Comm

Mid-Prairie Comm
Washington

Washington Comm

County

8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
1.10677
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
8.21100
1.10677
8.21100
8.21100
1.10677
8.21100
8.21100

11.16540

11.16540
11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540
11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540
11.16540

11.16540
11.16540

11.16540

District
School

13.09611
13.09611
15.85366
15.85366
13.27899
13.27899
13.27899
13.27899
13.23304
13.23304

3.88499
12.08883
13.09611
13.09611
15.85366
15.85366

2.87780
13.23304
13.23304

3.88499
13.23304
13.23304

15.85366

13.23304
15.85366
15.85366

13.33049
12.88780
15.85366

13.09611
13.27899
12.97103

12.08883
13.23304
15.85366

13.09611
13.23304

13.23304
15.85366

13.09611
15.85366

13.09611
13.09611
13.23304
15.85366

12.08883
13.23304

13.27899
15.85366

13.09611
13.27899
15.85366

12.08883
13.23304

15.85366

(Rate in DOLLARS PER $1,000 OF VALUATION)

July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019 Taxes Levied

(For Taxes Payable July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020)
WASHINGTON COUNTY, IOWA
Compiled by DANIEL L. WIDMER, County Auditor

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

1.00000
1.00000

1.00000

County
Assessor

.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217

.36217

.36217
.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217
.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217
.36217

.36217
.36217

.36217

County
Agric Ext

19772
19772
19772
19772
19772
19772
19772
19772
19772
19772

19772
19772
19772
19772
19772

19772
19772

19772
19772

19772

19772
19772
19772

19772
19772
19772

19772
19772
19772

19772
19772
19772

19772
19772

19772
19772

19772
19772

19772
19772
19772
19772

19772
19772

19772
19772

19772
19772
19772

19772
19772

19772

Area Comm
College

1.21331
1.21331
1.21331
1.21331
1.15723
1.15723
1.15723
1.15723
1.21331
1.21331

.25000

.99340
1.21331
1.21331
1.21331
1.21331

.25000
1.21331
1.21331

.25000
1.21331
1.21331

1.21331

1.21331
1.21331
1.21331

.99340
.99340
1.21331

1.21331
1.15723
1.15723

.99340
1.21331
1.21331

1.21331
1.21331

1.21331
1.21331

1.21331
1.21331

1.21331
1.21331
1.21331
1.21331

.99340
1.21331

1.15723
1.21331

1.21331
1.15723
1.21331

.99340
1.21331

1.21331

City

8.82563
3.00375
10.19049
3.00375
8.10000

7.49250

10.72373
3.00375
1.95356

15.91848
8.10000

15.22394
3.00375
3.57206

12.16300

1.51399
8.10000
3.00375

Benefit Fire

Dist

.60750
.60750

.60750
.60750
.60750

Township

73263

.66558
.66558
.70532

.63619
.63619
.63619

22471
22471
22471

.82960
.82960
.82960

.52848
.52848

.66728
.66728

.57987
.57987

.80750
.62976
.62976
.62976

.82356
.82356

.69273
.70023

.95000
.95000
.95000

.55000
.55000

.61512

State TB &
Bruc

.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280

.00280

.00280
.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280
.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280
.00280

.00280
.00280

.00280

UR TIF

27.74845

34.25797

29.62729

OTAL

T

32.90874
27.08686
37.03115
29.84441
32.30991
24.20991
32.30991
24.81741
34.94377
27.22379
34.94377
38.77440
32.18311
24.08311
42.06460
29.84441
42.06460
36.38304
24.22004
36.38304
32.32004
27.22379

30.52769

27.84002
30.46064
30.50038

27.68817
27.24548
30.43125

27.86972
27.99652
27.68856

26.63992
28.00404
30.62466

27.56599
27.70292

27.84172
30.46234

27.61738
30.37493

27.84501
27.66727
27.80420
30.42482

26.63388
27.99800

27.85704
30.49529

27.98751
28.11431
30.74506

26.36032
27.72444

30.41018



COUNTY
FUNDS RURAL

General Basic 3.86500
General Supplemental 2.81408
County MHDS 42515
Debt Service .24873
Debt Service-Secondary Roads .35582
Debt Service-Comm Equip/Bldg 50222
Rural Services Basic 2.95440

TOTAL 11.16540

COUNTY ASSESSOR

Assessment Expense TOTAL

COUNTY AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION
Education
Tort Liability
TOTAL

COUNTY HOSPITAL
General
FICA
IPERS
Tort Liability
TOTAL

STATE LEVIES
T &B Levy TOTAL

AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGES
AREA X-KIRKWOOD
General
Unemployment Comp
Tort Liability
Insurance
Early Retirement
Equipment
Plant
Bonds & Interest
TOTAL
AREA XV-INDIAN HILLS
General
Unemployment Comp
Tort Liability
Insurance
Early Retirement
Equipment
Plant
TOTAL
AREA XVI-SOUTHEASTERN
General
Unemployment Comp
Tort Liability
Insurance
Early Retirement
Equipment
Plant
Bonds & Interest
TOTAL

DISTRICT SCHOOLS
HIGHLAND COMM (2977)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
TOTAL
MID-PRAIRIE COMM (4271)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
Debt Service
TOTAL
WASHINGTON COMM (6768)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
Debt Service
TOTAL
WINFIELD-MT UNION COMM (7047)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
TOTAL
WACO COMM (6700)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
TOTAL
KEOTA COMM (3330)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
TOTAL
FAIRFIELD COMM (2169)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
Debt Service
TOTAL
PEKIN COMM (5163)
General
Instructional Support
Management
Voted Physical Plant/Eq
Regular Physical Plant/Eq
Debt Service
TOTAL

NCREMENT FINANCING (TIF) DISTRICTS

KALONA CITY URBAN RENEWAL
Kalona City

WASHINGTON CITY URBAN RENEWAL
Washington City

WELLMAN CITY URBAN RENEWAL
Wellman City

TAXING AUTHORITY LEVIES

URBAN
3.86500
2.81408

42515
24873
.35582
50222

8.21100

.36217

19269
.00503
19772

.27000
15477
.11608
45915
1.00000

.00280

.20250
.00291
.00970
.35099
10471
.09000
.20250
.25000
1.21331

.20250
.01396
.08181
.32483
.07780
.09000
.20250
.99340

.20250
.00458
.08573
.28337
.09169
.09000
.20250
.19686
1.15723

7.89543
.82032
3.05036
1.00000
.33000
13.09611

8.54284
.48259
.80521
.37603
32999

2.69638

13.23304

10.26275
.03838
2.71311
1.00000
.33000
1.50942
15.85366

10.44086
.57602
.28415

1.34000
.33000
12.97103

9.78816
1.44758
37325
1.34000
.33000
13.27899

8.39617
.94701
1.07565
1.34000
.33000
12.08883

8.00676
.93868
.72096
.67000
.33000

2.66409

13.33049

8.56164
57412
.66615
.33967
.33000

2.41622

12.88780

27.74845

34.25797

29.62729

CITIES
AINSWORTH CITY
General
City-Owned Civic Center
Insurance
TOTAL
AINSWORTH AG LAND
TOTAL
BRIGHTON CITY
General
Insurance
Support Local Emg Mgmt
Emergency
Employee Benefits
TOTAL
BRIGHTON AG LAND
TOTAL
COPPOCK CITY
General TOTAL
CRAWFORDSVILLE CITY
General TOTAL
KALONA CITY
General
Support Public Library
Employee Benefits
Debt Service
TOTAL
KALONA AG LAND
TOTAL
KEOTA CITY
General
Insurance
Employee Benefits
Capital Improvements
Debt Service
TOTAL
RIVERSIDE CITY
General TOTAL
WASHINGTON CITY
General
Insurance
Emergency
Employee Benefits
Debt Service
TOTAL
WASHINGTON AG LAND
TOTAL
WELLMAN CITY
General
Insurance
Support Public Library
Employee Benefits
Debt Service
TOTAL
WEST CHESTER CITY
General TOTAL
WEST CHESTER AG LAND
TOTAL

TOWNSHIPS
BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
CEDAR TOWNSHIP/KALONA-WELLMAN FIRE
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
CEDAR TOWNSHIP/WASHINGTON FIRE
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
CLAY TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
CRAWFORD TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
TOTAL
DUTCH CREEK TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
ENGLISH RIVER TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
IOWA TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
LIME CREEK TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
MARION TOWNSHIP/WASHINGTON FIRE
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
MARION TOWNSHIP/WAYLAND FIRE
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
OREGON TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL
SEVENTY-SIX TOWNSHIP
Fire Protection
TOTAL
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
Cemetery
Fire Protection
TOTAL

CRAWFORD BENEFITED FIRE DISTRICT

General TOTAL

8.10000
.13500
.59063

8.82563

3.00375

8.10000
69851
.08731
.27000

1.03467

10.19049

3.00375

8.10000

7.49250

8.10000
.27000
.40017

1.95356

10.72373

3.00375

8.10000
2.43814
4.10320
66225
.61489
15.91848

8.10000

8.10000
40755
.27000

2.87433

3.57206

15.22394

3.00375

8.10000
1.18217
.27000
1.09684
1.51399
12.16300

8.10000

3.00375

12513
.60750
73263

.09782
.56776
.66558

.09782
.60750
.70532

.05905
57714
.63619

.22471
.22471

.22210
.60750
.82960

.12035
.40813
.52848

.05978
.60750
.66728

.03773
.54214
.57987

.20000
.60750
.80750

.02226
.60750
.62976

.37477
44879
.82356

.09273
.60750
.70023

.09273
.60000
.69273

.40000
.55000
.95000

.55000
.55000

.00762

.60750
.61512

.60750



